Net income   $  233,310   $  207,898   $   349,803   $  326,166
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========

Basic earnings per share of common stock   $   .80   $   .71   $   1.19   $   1.11
Diluted earnings per share of common stock   $   .79   $   .71   $   1.19   $   1.11

OE

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

12

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002
   ------------------------------   -------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Operating revenues   $744,550   $744,550   $1,452,349   $1,452,349
Operating expenses and taxes   605,946   611,069   1,216,681   1,211,518
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
Operating income   138,604   133,481   235,668   240,831
Other income   15,087   15,087   15,599   15,599
Net interest charges   35,856   35,856   77,081   77,081
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
Net income   117,835   112,712   174,186   179,349
Preferred stock dividend requirements   2,597   2,597   5,193   5,193
   --------   --------   ----------   ----------
Earnings on common stock   $115,238   $110,115   $  168,993   $  174,156
   ========   ========   ==========   ==========

CEI

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------

[…]

Preferred stock dividend requirements   3,054   3,054   11,310   9,610
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Earnings on common stock   $ 66,306   $ 60,627   $  70,746   $   68,970
   ========   ========   =========   ==========

TE

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002
   -------------------------------   -------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Operating revenues   $ 250,307   $250,307   $ 494,474   $  502,874
Operating expenses and taxes   216,148   222,658   450,657   464,537

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

13

   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
Operating income   34,159   27,649   43,817   38,337
Other income   3,743   3,743   8,086   8,086
Net interest charges   14,859   14,859   29,568   29,568
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
Net income   23,043   16,533   22,335   $   16,855
Preferred stock dividend requirements   2,210   2,210   6,934   6,934
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
Earnings on common stock   $  20,833   $ 14,323   $  15,401   $   9,921
   =========   ========   =========   ==========

   6

   The effects of these changes on net cash provided from
operating activities on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows previously
reported for the three months ended March 31, 2003, were disclosed in Amendment

[…]

---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Net cash provided from operating schedules   $ 262,123   $ 262,123   $ 726,207   $ 726,207
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

OE

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

14

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002
   --------------------------   -------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
   ACTIVITIES
Net income   $117,835   $112,712   $174,186   $179,349
Adjustments to reconcile net income
   to net cash from operating activities:
Provision for depreciation and
   amortization   91,521   98,821   183,651   174,551
Nuclear fuel and lease amortization   12,133   12,133   23,535   23,535
Deferred income taxes   (8,886)   (11,386)   (22,056)   (18,766)
Investment tax credits   (3,762)   (3,439)   (7,535)   (6,888)
Receivables   (31,345)   (31,345)   32,803   32,803
Materials and supplies   (3,158)   (3,158)   (4,800)   (4,800)
Accounts payable   (1,166)   (1,166)   (19,461)   (19,461)
Accrued taxes   149,376   149,376   206,260   206,260
Accrued interest   (8,200)   (8,200)   (1,963)   (1,963)
Deferred rents & sale/leaseback   (31,865)   (31,865)   (182)   (182)
Prepayments & other   15,178   15,178   31,273   31,273
Other   (4,232)   (4,232)   (34,771)   (34,771)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net cash provided from operating schedules   $293,429   $293,429   $560,940   $560,940
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   7

CEI

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002
   --------------------------   -----------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   -------------   --------   -------------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
   ACTIVITIES
Net income   $ 69,360   $ 63,681   $ 82,056   $ 78,580
Adjustments to reconcile net income
   to net cash from operating activities:
Provision for depreciation and
   amortization   28,333   53,133   56,804   105,604
Nuclear fuel and lease amortization   4,794   4,794   10,784   10,784
Other amortization   (4,275)   (4,275)   (8,167)   (8,167)
Deferred income taxes   5,904   2,084   13,100   2,906
Investment tax credits   (1,129)   (1,270)   (2,031)   (2,313)
Receivables   (38,473)   (38,473)   (31,657)   (31,557)
Materials and supplies   (1,840)   (1,840)   (3,206)   (3,206)
Accounts payable   8,057   8,057   26,379   26,379

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

15

Other   (27,779)   (42,879)   (13,588)   (48,536)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net cash provided from operating schedules   $ 42,952   $ 42,952   $130,474   $130,474
   --------   --------   --------   --------

TE

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002
   --------------------------   -----------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS   AS PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED